

32	4	0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	@	\$ 75.00	Each	\$0.00	
33	12	12	WisDOT Item 634.0616, Posts Wood 4x6-Inch x 16-FT	@	\$ 120.00	Each	\$1,440.00	
34	132	132	WisDOT Item 637.2210, Signs Type II Reflective H	@	\$ 35.00	Sq. Ft.	\$4,620.00	
35	2	2	WisDOT Item 638.2102, Moving Signs Type II	@	\$ 200.00	Each	\$400.00	
36	4	4	WisDOT Item 638.3000, Removing Small Sign Supports	@	\$ 50.00	Each	\$200.00	
37	750	583.9	WisDOT Item 652.0225, Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	@	\$ 4.50	Lin. Ft.	\$2,627.55	
38	450	0	WisDOT Item 652.0605, Conduit Special 2-Inch (Direct Bore)	@	\$ 13.00	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	
39	13	6	WisDOT Item 653.0135, Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch	@	\$ 700.00	Each	\$4,200.00	
40	6	0	WisDOT Item 654.0101, Concrete Bases Type 1	@	\$ 615.00	Each	\$0.00	
41	6000	438.5	WisDOT Item 655.0520, Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 8 AWG	@	\$ 1.40	Lin. Ft.	\$613.90	
42	6	2	WisDOT Item 657.0100, Pedestal Bases	@	\$ 235.00	Each	\$470.00	
43	6	6	WisDOT Item 657.0425, Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	@	\$ 550.00	Each	\$3,300.00	
44	12	12	WisDOT Item 658.0103, Traffic Signal Face 1 - 12-Inch Vertical	@	\$ 180.00	Each	\$2,160.00	
45	12	12	WisDOT Item 658.0210, Backplates Signal Face 1 Section 12-Inch	@	\$ 88.00	Each	\$1,056.00	
46	12	12	WisDOT Item 658.0605, LED Modules 12-Inch Yellow Ball	@	\$ 75.00	Each	\$900.00	
47	1	1	WisDOT Item 658.5069, Signal Mounting Hardware (All 6 poles, 12 Heads)	@	\$ 1,900.00	Lump Sum	\$1,900.00	
48	800	1,044	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	@	\$ 3.00	Lin. Ft.	\$3,132.00	
49	50	50	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch	@	\$ 6.00	Lin. Ft.	\$300.00	
50	100	89	Pavement Marking Epoxy 18-Inch	@	\$ 13.00	Lin. Ft.	\$1,157.00	
51	4	4	Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 1	@	\$ 150.00	Each	\$600.00	
52	2	2	Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 2	@	\$ 150.00	Each	\$300.00	
53	1	0	Fire Station EVP Activated Flashing LED Beacon Control System	@	\$ 7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$0.00	
54	1	1.00	Traffic Control	@	\$ 15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	
Total								\$467,017.15
Less Retainage								\$11,676.28
Total								\$455,340.87
Less Previously Paid								\$444,259.87
Total Amount Due								\$11,081.00

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Department and we recommend that the above amount of \$11,081.00 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,



Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works